

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No.2474 OF 2009

CHANDRAN ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE BY THE INSP. OF POLICE ... RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.2501 OF 2009

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 19, 2015

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2474/2009

CHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2501/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
for Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)